
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO022621\
  Data File : PO075729.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 26 Feb 2021  14:20
  Operator  : AJ/MA
  Sample    : AR1254ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 27 00:53:35 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO022621.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Sat Feb 27 00:49:23 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.935     3.953   6813463  4729518  103.448   100.090  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.942     9.225   4810152  4295841   93.512    95.095  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       7.171     6.071   2210042  2616771  973.819   941.710  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       7.401     6.230   3437496  2266380  971.235   931.689  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.784     6.648   3685557  3691980  983.379   948.566  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       8.080     6.886   2712269  2431211  971.575   939.319  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       8.508     7.315   2820306  3327012  988.643   946.988  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO022621.M Sat Feb 27 00:53:43 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO022621\
  Data File : PO075729.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 26 Feb 2021  14:20
  Operator  : AJ/MA
  Sample    : AR1254ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 27 00:53:35 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO022621.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Sat Feb 27 00:49:23 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO075729.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.9

35

 7
.1

71

 7
.4

01  7
.7

83

 8
.0

80

 8
.5

08 10
.9

42
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO075729.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.9

53

 6
.0

70
 6

.2
30

 6
.6

48

 6
.8

86

 7
.3

14

 9
.2

25
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO022621.M Sat Feb 27 00:53:49 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.935 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   6813463
      Conc: 103.45 ng/ml  
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 4.935

+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.953 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   4729518
      Conc: 100.09 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.942 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   4810152
      Conc:  93.51 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.225 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   4295841
      Conc:  95.10 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    7.171 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:   2210042
      Conc: 973.82 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.071 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:   2616771
      Conc: 941.71 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    7.401 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   3437496
      Conc: 971.24 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.230 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2266380
      Conc: 931.69 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.784 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   3685557
      Conc: 983.38 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.648 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   3691980
      Conc: 948.57 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    8.080 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2712269
      Conc: 971.57 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.886 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2431211
      Conc: 939.32 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    8.508 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:   2820306
      Conc: 988.64 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.315 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   3327012
      Conc: 946.99 ng/ml  
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